
Kurt Simmons

NMOCD, Santa Fe

09/29/2021



1652'

330' 330'

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161  Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283  Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178  Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460  Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1API Number 2Pool Code 3Pool Name

6Well Number5Property Name4Property Code

7OGRID No. 8Operator Name 9Elevation

Surface Location

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

12Dedicated Acres 13Joint or Infill 14Consolidation Code 15Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16
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Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

T-25-S, R-36-E

T-26-S, R-36-E

X=862728.86
Y=394233.71

45

32 33

98

5 4

31

87

6 5

X=868011.60
Y=394285.01

X=862786.34
Y=388953.65

X=868065.48
Y=389003.97

X=868038.00
Y=391644.48

X=865371.46
Y=394259.02

X=862756.64
Y=391593.59

X=868118.97
Y=383723.48

X=862843.96
Y=383670.99

PR
O

JE
C

T 
AR

EA

PR
O

D
U

C
IN

G
 A

R
EA

MD = 22329'

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST

NAD 1983
X=864461
Y=394020

LAT.: N 32.0789462
LONG.: W 103.2900892

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST

NAD 1983
X=864496
Y=383739

LAT.: N 32.0506860
LONG.: W 103.2902990

51'

1730'

230'1673'

114'

138'

1654'MD = 22265'

LAST TAKE POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST

NAD 1983
X=864496
Y=383801

LAT.: N 32.0508577
LONG.: W 103.2902942

MD = 11935'

FIRST TAKE POINT
NEW MEXICO EAST

NAD 1983
X=864403
Y=394111

LAT.: N 32.0791980
LONG.: W 103.2902730

30-025-46495 98234 WC-025 G-09 S263619C; WOLFCAMP
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SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 26-S, RANGE 36-E, N.M.P.M.
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

2000'

0'

SCALE:  1"     =

1000' 2000'

N

FILE:
DRAWN BY:
SHEET :

DATE:

1. ORIGINAL DOCUMENT SIZE: 8.5" X 11"
2. ALL BEARINGS, DISTANCES, AND COORDINATE VALUES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE GRID BASED UPON THE NEW MEXICO COORDINATE

SYSTEM OF 1983, EAST ZONE, U.S. SURVEY FEET.
3. THIS WELL LOCATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN SURVEYED ON THE GROUND UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND PREPARED ACCORDING TO

THE EVIDENCE FOUND AT THE TIME OF SURVEY, AND DATA PROVIDED BY AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC. THIS CERTIFICATION IS MADE
AND LIMITED TO THOSE PERSONS OR ENTITIES SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT AND IS NON-TRANSFERABLE.  THIS SURVEY IS
CERTIFIED FOR THIS TRANSACTION ONLY.

MLcKaeO BOaNe BUoZn, P.S. No. 18329

AD_HOLLY_FED_COM_26_36_05_113H
EAH

NOTES:HOLLY FED COM
26 36 05 113H
AS-DRILLED

1 OF 1

REVISION:

05/06/21

NM

DESCRIPTION

LEASE NAME 	 WELL NO.:

LEA

HOLLY FED COM 26 36 05 113H

COUNTY
230' FNL 	 1730' FWL

ELEVATION 3001'

36-ETWP 26-S RGE5SECTION SURVEY N.M.P.M.

STATE

MD = 22329'

1400 EVERMAN PARKWAY, Ste. 146 • FT. WORTH, TEXAS 76140
TELEPHONE: (817) 744-7512 • FAX (817) 744-7554

TEXAS FIRM REGISTRATION NO. 10042504
WWW.TOPOGRAPHIC.COM

LOYALTY    INNOVATION     LEGACY

AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC
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Standard Survey Report

21 July, 2021

Design: Final Survey

Ameredev Operating, LLC.
RB/HOL

RB/HOL #4S

Holly 113H

Final Survey



Ameredev Operating, LLC

Survey Report

Well Holly 113HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Ameredev Operating, LLC.Company:

KB @ 3028.0usftTVD Reference:RB/HOLProject:

KB @ 3028.0usftMD Reference:RB/HOL #4SSite:

Holly 113HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Final SurveyWellbore:

Design: Final Survey Database: EDM5000

Map System:

Geo Datum:

Project

Map Zone:

System Datum:US State Plane 1983

North American Datum 1983

RB/HOL

New Mexico Eastern Zone

Mean Sea Level

Site Position:

From:

Site

Latitude:

Longitude:

Position Uncertainty:

Northing:

Easting:

Grid Convergence:

RB/HOL #4S

Lat/Long

Slot Radius:0.0 usft

usft

usft

" °

394,020.11

864,441.19

13-3/16

32° 4' 44.207 N

103° 17' 24.553 W

0.55

Well

Well Position

Longitude:

Latitude:

Easting:

Northing:

+E/-W

+N/-S

Position Uncertainty Ground Level:

Holly 113H

Wellhead Elevation:0.0

0.0

0.0

394,020.31

864,461.20

32° 4' 44.207 N

103° 17' 24.321 W

3,001.0

usft

usft

usft

usft

usft

usft usft

Wellbore

Declination

(°)

Field Strength

(nT)

Sample Date Dip Angle

(°)

Final Survey

Model NameMagnetics

IGRF2015 7/3/2021 6.37 59.92 47,468.53621929

Phase:Version:

Audit Notes:

Design Final Survey

1.0 ACTUAL

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)

(usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Direction

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Tie On Depth: 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 179.81

From

(usft)

Survey Program

DescriptionTool NameSurvey (Wellbore)

To

(usft)

Date 7/3/2021

MWD OWSG MWD - StandardHolly 113H Final Survey (Final Survey)120.0 22,329.0

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

100.0 0.75 141.00 100.0 -0.5 0.4 0.5 0.75 0.75 0.00

200.0 0.52 100.87 200.0 -1.3 1.3 1.3 0.49 -0.23 -40.13

300.0 0.30 1.80 300.0 -1.1 1.8 1.1 0.64 -0.21 -99.07

400.0 0.74 321.54 400.0 -0.2 1.4 0.2 0.55 0.44 -40.26

500.0 0.15 355.31 500.0 0.4 1.0 -0.4 0.62 -0.59 33.77

600.0 0.26 184.53 600.0 0.3 1.0 -0.3 0.40 0.10 -170.78

700.0 0.20 137.35 700.0 -0.1 1.1 0.1 0.19 -0.06 -47.18

800.0 0.30 81.00 800.0 -0.2 1.5 0.2 0.25 0.10 -56.35

900.0 0.59 270.01 900.0 -0.1 1.2 0.1 0.88 0.29 -170.99

7/21/2021  1:43:15PM COMPASS 5000.15 Build 90 Page 2



Ameredev Operating, LLC

Survey Report

Well Holly 113HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Ameredev Operating, LLC.Company:

KB @ 3028.0usftTVD Reference:RB/HOLProject:

KB @ 3028.0usftMD Reference:RB/HOL #4SSite:

Holly 113HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Final SurveyWellbore:

Design: Final Survey Database: EDM5000

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

1,000.0 0.32 270.52 1,000.0 -0.1 0.4 0.1 0.26 -0.26 0.50

1,100.0 0.14 329.82 1,100.0 -0.1 0.0 0.1 0.28 -0.18 59.30

1,200.0 0.67 1.14 1,200.0 0.7 0.0 -0.7 0.55 0.53 31.32

1,300.0 0.68 335.64 1,300.0 1.8 -0.2 -1.8 0.30 0.02 -25.50

1,400.0 1.12 326.59 1,399.9 3.1 -1.0 -3.1 0.46 0.44 -9.04

1,500.0 1.08 320.76 1,499.9 4.7 -2.1 -4.7 0.12 -0.03 -5.83

1,600.0 0.96 313.26 1,599.9 6.0 -3.4 -6.0 0.18 -0.13 -7.51

1,700.0 0.73 308.27 1,699.9 7.0 -4.5 -7.0 0.24 -0.22 -4.99

1,800.0 0.74 313.29 1,799.9 7.8 -5.5 -7.9 0.06 0.00 5.02

1,900.0 0.87 353.82 1,899.9 9.0 -6.0 -9.1 0.57 0.14 40.53

2,000.0 1.56 14.29 1,999.9 10.9 -5.8 -10.9 0.80 0.69 20.47

2,100.0 3.89 16.86 2,099.7 15.5 -4.5 -15.5 2.34 2.34 2.57

2,200.0 5.91 20.65 2,199.4 23.8 -1.7 -23.8 2.04 2.01 3.80

2,300.0 6.50 24.60 2,298.7 33.9 2.6 -33.9 0.73 0.59 3.94

2,400.0 6.38 25.43 2,398.1 44.0 7.4 -44.0 0.15 -0.12 0.83

2,500.0 6.61 24.34 2,497.5 54.2 12.2 -54.1 0.26 0.23 -1.09

2,600.0 7.26 21.60 2,596.8 65.2 16.9 -65.2 0.73 0.65 -2.74

2,700.0 7.23 17.24 2,695.9 77.4 21.3 -77.3 0.55 -0.03 -4.36

2,800.0 6.79 10.89 2,795.2 89.1 24.2 -89.1 0.89 -0.44 -6.35

2,900.0 6.23 12.01 2,894.5 100.4 26.2 -100.3 0.58 -0.56 1.12

3,000.0 5.50 14.38 2,994.0 110.3 28.6 -110.2 0.77 -0.73 2.37

3,100.0 4.95 15.78 3,093.6 119.1 31.0 -119.0 0.57 -0.55 1.40

3,200.0 5.23 16.68 3,193.2 127.5 33.4 -127.4 0.30 0.28 0.90

3,300.0 6.22 15.63 3,292.7 137.0 36.2 -136.9 1.00 0.99 -1.05

3,400.0 5.95 16.01 3,392.1 147.3 39.1 -147.2 0.28 -0.28 0.38

3,500.0 6.37 12.01 3,491.6 157.7 41.7 -157.5 0.60 0.43 -4.00

3,600.0 6.97 7.00 3,590.9 169.2 43.5 -169.0 0.83 0.60 -5.01

3,700.0 6.66 8.16 3,690.2 181.0 45.1 -180.8 0.34 -0.31 1.16

3,800.0 6.37 9.23 3,789.5 192.2 46.8 -192.0 0.31 -0.29 1.08

3,900.0 6.15 9.43 3,888.9 202.9 48.6 -202.8 0.22 -0.22 0.20

4,000.0 5.97 9.74 3,988.4 213.3 50.3 -213.1 0.19 -0.18 0.31

4,100.0 6.06 10.19 4,087.8 223.6 52.2 -223.4 0.10 0.08 0.45

4,200.0 5.99 7.97 4,187.3 234.0 53.9 -233.8 0.24 -0.07 -2.22

4,300.0 5.66 5.15 4,286.8 244.1 55.0 -243.9 0.44 -0.33 -2.82

4,400.0 5.26 3.53 4,386.3 253.6 55.8 -253.4 0.42 -0.39 -1.62

4,500.0 4.89 1.87 4,485.9 262.4 56.2 -262.2 0.40 -0.37 -1.67

4,600.0 4.52 11.49 4,585.6 270.6 56.8 -270.4 0.87 -0.37 9.63

4,700.0 4.64 24.49 4,685.3 278.0 59.3 -277.8 1.04 0.12 12.99

4,800.0 4.83 22.02 4,784.9 285.6 62.8 -285.3 0.28 0.20 -2.47

4,900.0 5.07 15.53 4,884.5 293.7 65.6 -293.5 0.61 0.24 -6.49

5,000.0 4.72 13.62 4,984.2 302.1 67.7 -301.8 0.38 -0.35 -1.91

5,100.0 4.32 10.85 5,083.9 309.8 69.4 -309.5 0.46 -0.40 -2.77

5,200.0 3.80 9.58 5,183.6 316.7 70.7 -316.5 0.53 -0.53 -1.27

5,300.0 3.99 9.96 5,283.4 323.4 71.8 -323.2 0.20 0.20 0.38
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Ameredev Operating, LLC

Survey Report

Well Holly 113HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Ameredev Operating, LLC.Company:

KB @ 3028.0usftTVD Reference:RB/HOLProject:

KB @ 3028.0usftMD Reference:RB/HOL #4SSite:

Holly 113HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Final SurveyWellbore:

Design: Final Survey Database: EDM5000

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

5,400.0 4.45 7.52 5,383.1 330.7 72.9 -330.4 0.49 0.45 -2.45

5,500.0 4.64 6.07 5,482.8 338.5 73.8 -338.3 0.22 0.19 -1.44

5,600.0 5.14 6.06 5,582.4 347.1 74.7 -346.8 0.50 0.50 -0.01

5,700.0 4.97 7.08 5,682.0 355.8 75.7 -355.5 0.19 -0.16 1.02

5,800.0 5.18 8.63 5,781.7 364.4 76.9 -364.2 0.25 0.21 1.55

5,900.0 5.63 10.11 5,881.2 373.9 78.5 -373.6 0.47 0.45 1.48

6,000.0 5.85 8.99 5,980.7 383.6 80.1 -383.3 0.24 0.21 -1.12

6,100.0 6.77 9.10 6,080.1 394.4 81.8 -394.1 0.92 0.92 0.11

6,200.0 7.26 8.97 6,179.3 406.7 83.8 -406.4 0.49 0.49 -0.14

6,300.0 7.15 8.28 6,278.5 419.1 85.7 -418.8 0.14 -0.11 -0.68

6,400.0 6.95 8.08 6,377.8 431.3 87.4 -431.0 0.21 -0.20 -0.20

6,500.0 6.69 7.46 6,477.1 443.0 89.1 -442.7 0.27 -0.26 -0.62

6,600.0 6.41 5.55 6,576.4 454.4 90.4 -454.1 0.36 -0.28 -1.91

6,700.0 5.82 9.86 6,675.8 465.0 91.7 -464.7 0.75 -0.59 4.31

6,800.0 4.39 17.55 6,775.4 473.8 93.7 -473.5 1.58 -1.43 7.69

6,900.0 2.99 16.02 6,875.2 479.9 95.7 -479.6 1.40 -1.40 -1.54

7,000.0 2.01 10.64 6,975.1 484.1 96.7 -483.8 1.01 -0.98 -5.38

7,100.0 1.37 18.60 7,075.1 486.9 97.4 -486.6 0.68 -0.64 7.97

7,200.0 1.58 17.17 7,175.1 489.4 98.2 -489.1 0.21 0.21 -1.44

7,300.0 1.06 8.35 7,275.0 491.6 98.8 -491.3 0.55 -0.51 -8.82

7,400.0 0.82 356.13 7,375.0 493.2 98.8 -492.9 0.31 -0.24 -12.21

7,500.0 0.66 358.20 7,475.0 494.6 98.8 -494.2 0.17 -0.17 2.06

7,600.0 0.46 325.90 7,575.0 495.5 98.5 -495.1 0.36 -0.20 -32.30

7,700.0 0.24 337.51 7,675.0 495.9 98.1 -495.6 0.23 -0.22 11.61

7,800.0 0.35 37.71 7,775.0 496.3 98.3 -496.0 0.31 0.10 60.20

7,900.0 0.41 30.78 7,875.0 496.9 98.7 -496.6 0.08 0.06 -6.93

8,000.0 0.54 26.61 7,975.0 497.6 99.0 -497.3 0.13 0.13 -4.17

8,100.0 0.71 23.49 8,075.0 498.6 99.5 -498.3 0.18 0.17 -3.12

8,200.0 0.13 45.63 8,175.0 499.5 99.9 -499.1 0.59 -0.58 22.15

8,300.0 0.66 186.81 8,275.0 498.9 99.9 -498.6 0.77 0.53 141.18

8,400.0 0.66 180.71 8,375.0 497.6 99.8 -497.3 0.07 0.00 -6.10

8,500.0 0.66 171.53 8,475.0 496.5 99.9 -496.2 0.11 0.00 -9.18

8,600.0 0.56 179.94 8,575.0 495.4 100.0 -495.1 0.13 -0.10 8.41

8,700.0 0.34 225.64 8,675.0 494.7 99.8 -494.4 0.40 -0.22 45.69

8,800.0 0.46 189.67 8,775.0 494.1 99.5 -493.8 0.27 0.12 -35.97

8,900.0 0.75 223.79 8,874.9 493.3 99.0 -492.9 0.45 0.28 34.12

9,000.0 1.35 237.09 8,974.9 492.1 97.5 -491.8 0.65 0.61 13.30

9,100.0 1.30 238.50 9,074.9 490.9 95.5 -490.6 0.07 -0.06 1.42

9,200.0 1.18 247.25 9,174.9 489.9 93.6 -489.6 0.22 -0.12 8.74

9,300.0 1.07 260.03 9,274.9 489.3 91.7 -489.0 0.27 -0.11 12.79

9,400.0 0.91 268.62 9,374.8 489.2 90.0 -488.9 0.22 -0.16 8.59

9,500.0 0.43 268.66 9,474.8 489.1 88.7 -488.8 0.48 -0.48 0.04

9,600.0 0.18 75.48 9,574.8 489.2 88.5 -488.9 0.60 -0.25 166.82
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Ameredev Operating, LLC

Survey Report

Well Holly 113HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Ameredev Operating, LLC.Company:

KB @ 3028.0usftTVD Reference:RB/HOLProject:

KB @ 3028.0usftMD Reference:RB/HOL #4SSite:

Holly 113HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Final SurveyWellbore:

Design: Final Survey Database: EDM5000

Measured

Depth

(usft)

Inclination

(°)

Azimuth

(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical

Section

(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

9,700.0 0.37 76.80 9,674.8 489.3 89.1 -489.0 0.19 0.18 1.31

9,800.0 0.26 57.84 9,774.8 489.5 89.6 -489.2 0.15 -0.11 -18.96

9,900.0 0.08 2.58 9,874.8 489.7 89.9 -489.4 0.22 -0.18 -55.26

10,000.0 0.15 131.23 9,974.8 489.7 89.9 -489.4 0.21 0.07 128.65

10,100.0 0.37 90.93 10,074.8 489.6 90.3 -489.3 0.27 0.22 -40.30

10,200.0 0.32 89.65 10,174.8 489.6 90.9 -489.3 0.05 -0.05 -1.28

10,300.0 0.48 207.81 10,274.8 489.3 91.1 -489.0 0.69 0.16 118.16

10,400.0 0.64 215.06 10,374.8 488.4 90.5 -488.1 0.17 0.16 7.25

10,500.0 1.02 238.32 10,474.8 487.5 89.5 -487.2 0.50 0.38 23.26

10,600.0 1.62 257.20 10,574.8 486.8 87.3 -486.5 0.74 0.60 18.88

10,700.0 1.87 243.15 10,674.7 485.6 84.4 -485.3 0.49 0.25 -14.05

10,800.0 1.17 240.57 10,774.7 484.4 82.1 -484.1 0.71 -0.71 -2.58

10,900.0 0.68 231.76 10,874.7 483.5 80.8 -483.2 0.50 -0.48 -8.81

11,000.0 0.32 282.53 10,974.7 483.2 79.9 -482.9 0.54 -0.36 50.77

11,100.0 0.46 281.07 11,074.7 483.3 79.3 -483.1 0.14 0.14 -1.46

11,200.0 0.69 253.55 11,174.7 483.5 78.5 -483.2 0.35 0.23 -27.52

11,238.0 4.88 227.46 11,212.6 482.3 77.1 -482.1 11.25 11.03 -68.64

Holly 113H As Drilled KOP

11,300.0 11.85 225.05 11,274.2 478.3 72.8 -478.0 11.25 11.23 -3.89

11,400.0 25.38 225.26 11,368.4 455.1 49.7 -454.9 13.54 13.54 0.21

11,500.0 35.76 212.94 11,454.5 416.4 17.1 -416.4 12.07 10.38 -12.32

11,600.0 43.31 200.48 11,531.1 359.1 -11.3 -359.2 10.92 7.55 -12.46

11,700.0 49.90 192.35 11,599.8 289.4 -31.4 -289.5 8.84 6.58 -8.14

11,800.0 55.87 188.80 11,660.0 210.9 -45.6 -211.1 6.60 5.97 -3.54

11,900.0 65.36 184.58 11,709.2 124.6 -55.7 -124.8 10.18 9.50 -4.22

11,935.0 69.15 183.87 11,722.8 92.4 -58.1 -92.6 10.98 10.82 -2.03

Holly 113H As Drilled FTP

12,000.0 76.19 182.64 11,742.2 30.5 -61.5 -30.7 10.98 10.83 -1.89

12,100.0 88.86 180.59 11,754.3 -68.4 -65.4 68.2 12.84 12.68 -2.05

12,200.0 91.82 174.45 11,752.9 -168.2 -60.4 168.0 6.81 2.95 -6.14

12,300.0 89.88 174.52 11,752.3 -267.7 -50.2 267.5 1.94 -1.94 0.07

12,400.0 91.26 177.40 11,750.3 -367.4 -43.7 367.3 3.20 1.39 2.88

12,500.0 88.16 178.15 11,750.9 -467.3 -39.5 467.2 3.19 -3.10 0.75

12,600.0 85.93 179.78 11,756.3 -567.2 -37.9 567.0 2.76 -2.24 1.63

12,700.0 84.60 179.92 11,764.6 -666.8 -38.1 666.7 1.34 -1.33 0.14

12,800.0 84.44 180.91 11,774.6 -766.3 -37.8 766.2 1.00 -0.16 0.99

12,900.0 88.65 182.91 11,781.9 -865.9 -41.8 865.8 4.66 4.21 2.00

13,000.0 89.35 182.11 11,781.3 -965.8 -46.6 965.6 1.06 0.70 -0.80

13,100.0 88.21 180.88 11,784.4 -1,065.7 -49.0 1,065.5 1.68 -1.14 -1.23

13,200.0 87.25 179.33 11,787.9 -1,165.6 -49.4 1,165.5 1.82 -0.96 -1.55

13,300.0 88.37 178.81 11,792.4 -1,265.5 -47.5 1,265.4 1.23 1.12 -0.51

13,400.0 94.58 180.16 11,790.6 -1,365.4 -46.3 1,365.3 6.35 6.20 1.34

13,500.0 95.94 180.10 11,781.0 -1,465.0 -46.7 1,464.8 1.37 1.36 -0.06

13,600.0 94.75 179.80 11,771.0 -1,564.5 -46.6 1,564.3 1.23 -1.19 -0.30
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Ameredev Operating, LLC

Survey Report

Well Holly 113HLocal Co-ordinate Reference:Ameredev Operating, LLC.Company:

KB @ 3028.0usftTVD Reference:RB/HOLProject:

KB @ 3028.0usftMD Reference:RB/HOL #4SSite:

Holly 113HWell: GridNorth Reference:

Minimum CurvatureSurvey Calculation Method:Final SurveyWellbore:

Design: Final Survey Database: EDM5000

Measured

Depth

(usft)
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(°)
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(°)

+E/-W

(usft)

Vertical
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(usft)

Dogleg

Rate

(°/100usft)

+N/-S

(usft)

Build

Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn

Rate

(°/100usft)

Survey

Vertical 

Depth

(usft)

13,700.0 93.88 179.48 11,763.9 -1,664.2 -46.0 1,664.1 0.92 -0.87 -0.32

13,800.0 92.93 179.66 11,757.8 -1,764.0 -45.1 1,763.9 0.97 -0.96 0.18

13,900.0 92.33 179.91 11,753.3 -1,863.9 -44.8 1,863.8 0.65 -0.60 0.25

14,000.0 91.73 178.79 11,749.8 -1,963.8 -43.8 1,963.7 1.27 -0.59 -1.12

14,100.0 88.64 177.04 11,749.2 -2,063.8 -40.2 2,063.6 3.55 -3.09 -1.75

14,200.0 88.86 175.82 11,751.6 -2,163.5 -33.9 2,163.4 1.24 0.22 -1.22

14,300.0 89.51 175.61 11,752.7 -2,263.2 -26.2 2,263.1 0.68 0.65 -0.21

14,400.0 86.27 178.44 11,756.8 -2,363.0 -21.3 2,362.9 4.30 -3.24 2.84

14,500.0 87.28 179.54 11,763.0 -2,462.8 -19.3 2,462.7 1.49 1.01 1.10

14,600.0 90.67 180.69 11,764.7 -2,562.8 -19.8 2,562.7 3.58 3.39 1.15

14,700.0 92.17 180.92 11,761.8 -2,662.7 -21.1 2,662.6 1.52 1.50 0.23

14,800.0 91.22 180.60 11,758.6 -2,762.6 -22.6 2,762.6 1.00 -0.95 -0.32

14,900.0 93.46 180.30 11,754.1 -2,862.5 -23.9 2,862.4 2.25 2.23 -0.30

15,000.0 92.01 179.89 11,749.7 -2,962.4 -23.7 2,962.3 1.50 -1.45 -0.41

15,100.0 91.66 179.86 11,746.0 -3,062.3 -23.6 3,062.3 0.35 -0.35 -0.03

15,200.0 90.21 178.06 11,744.4 -3,162.3 -22.2 3,162.2 2.30 -1.45 -1.79

15,300.0 90.05 176.78 11,745.9 -3,262.1 -15.7 3,262.0 1.30 -0.17 -1.29

15,400.0 89.89 178.17 11,744.9 -3,362.0 -11.7 3,361.9 1.40 -0.15 1.39

15,500.0 89.08 178.46 11,746.1 -3,461.9 -8.8 3,461.9 0.86 -0.81 0.29

15,600.0 89.80 179.02 11,747.3 -3,561.9 -6.5 3,561.9 0.91 0.72 0.56

15,700.0 90.43 179.29 11,747.0 -3,661.9 -5.1 3,661.9 0.69 0.63 0.27

15,800.0 88.79 181.34 11,747.4 -3,761.9 -5.4 3,761.8 2.63 -1.64 2.05

15,900.0 87.66 182.24 11,750.6 -3,861.8 -8.7 3,861.7 1.45 -1.13 0.90

16,000.0 86.25 181.42 11,755.9 -3,961.6 -11.9 3,961.5 1.63 -1.41 -0.82

16,100.0 88.63 182.20 11,760.4 -4,061.4 -15.1 4,061.3 2.50 2.37 0.78

16,200.0 90.26 181.94 11,761.1 -4,161.3 -18.8 4,161.3 1.66 1.64 -0.26

16,300.0 88.69 180.36 11,761.4 -4,261.3 -21.4 4,261.2 2.23 -1.57 -1.58

16,400.0 87.38 176.02 11,765.7 -4,361.1 -18.0 4,361.0 4.53 -1.32 -4.34

16,500.0 87.01 175.10 11,769.8 -4,460.7 -10.0 4,460.6 0.99 -0.36 -0.92

16,600.0 86.25 176.15 11,775.7 -4,560.3 -2.6 4,560.2 1.30 -0.76 1.05

16,700.0 86.35 176.84 11,782.6 -4,659.8 3.7 4,659.8 0.70 0.10 0.69

16,800.0 88.05 178.54 11,787.6 -4,759.6 7.8 4,759.6 2.40 1.69 1.70

16,900.0 87.54 178.98 11,790.4 -4,859.5 9.3 4,859.6 0.67 -0.51 0.43

17,000.0 87.01 178.14 11,796.0 -4,959.4 12.0 4,959.4 0.99 -0.52 -0.84

17,090.8 87.71 179.18 11,800.2 -5,050.0 14.1 5,050.1 1.38 0.76 1.15

Holly 113H into NMNM137473

17,100.0 87.78 179.29 11,800.4 -5,059.2 14.7 5,059.2 1.38 0.77 1.15

17,200.0 87.76 179.62 11,804.2 -5,159.1 15.3 5,159.2 0.33 -0.02 0.33

17,300.0 85.76 178.61 11,809.5 -5,259.0 16.7 5,259.0 2.23 -1.99 -1.01

17,400.0 85.22 179.64 11,817.7 -5,358.6 18.6 5,358.7 1.16 -0.54 1.03

17,500.0 88.53 182.37 11,823.5 -5,458.4 16.9 5,458.4 4.29 3.31 2.73

17,600.0 92.57 184.79 11,822.6 -5,558.2 10.7 5,558.2 4.71 4.04 2.42

